NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

Sealed proposals for "Harrison Township Culvert Replacement Project - Wesleyan Church Road" will be received by the Harrison Township Board of Trustees, c/o Carolyn Elder, Fiscal Officer, at 3886 Outville Rd., Granville, OH 43023, until the 5th day of October, 2020 at 4:00 P.M.

On the 5th day of October, 2020, at 7:00 P.M., bids will be opened at the office of the Harrison Township Trustees, 6750 Outville Rd., Pataskala, OH.

Plans, specifications, profiles, drawings, and bid forms may be secured from Ben Patterson, at 6750 Outville Rd., Pataskala, OH 43062. Mr. Patterson may be reached via telephone at (740) 927-8280.

A brief description of the required work is as follows:

1. Replace culvert on Wesleyan Church Road. Project Completion date: November 15, 2020.

Bids shall be sealed and marked as "Harrison Township Culvert Replacement Project - Wesleyan Church Road Bid."

Bidders who submit a bid must be a Plan Holder of record at the Issuing Office. Bids from Bidders who are not on the Plan Holders List may be returned as being non-responsive. Plan Holders are requested to provide an e-mail address if they wish to receive addenda and other information electronically.

Each Bidder is required to furnish with its Bid Proposal, a Bid Guaranty and Contract Bond in accordance with Section 153.54 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Bidders must comply with the prevailing wage rates on Public Improvements in Licking County and Harrison Township, Ohio as determined by The Ohio Department of Industrial Relations. The Township reserves the right to waive informalities and to reject any and all bids, waive any technical requirements, and to accept any bid which is deemed by the Board of Trustees to be the lowest responsible bid.

Website: www.harrisontownship.net

Carolyn I. Elder

Harrison Township Fiscal Officer